

ITEM NO.83

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26297/2010

POTLURI VENKATA LAKSHMI TR.GPA HOLDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAJJA APPA RAO & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent No.1.

Dasti service upon unserved respondent No.1 is
allowed, as prayed for.

Petitioner wants to delete respondent No.2.

Initially, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge
in Chambers for such application and before this court on
18.1.2011 for confirmation of service of respondent No.1.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd